TBS/ TNT/TruTV/TCM/CNN CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH COMMERCIAL LIMITS FOR CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING

I, Toni Millner, in my capacity as Associate General Counsel and Vice President – Kid Vid Compliance for Warner Media, hereby certify that for the period from July 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020:

- 1) I am familiar with the statutory limits of the Children's Television Act of 1990 (the "Act") and the FCC regulations implementing those limits (no more than 12 minutes per hour of commercial matter may be broadcast during children's programming* on weekdays, and no more than 10 ½ minutes per hour on weekends).
- 2) As a standard practice, Warner Media formats any "children's programming" (as defined under the Act) within the commercial limits set forth in the Act to the extent the FCC regulations are applicable to the programming.
- 3) To the best of my information, knowledge, and belief, no children's programming aired in the period noted above on TBS, TNT, TruTV, TCM and CNN, with a limited exception for one special that was produced in coordination with Sesame Street as follows:
 - a. CNN telecast "A CNN/Sesame Street Town Hall for Families: The ABCs of Back to School" on September 12, 2020 from 10 -11 am ET.
 - b. This special was treated as "children's programming" and formatted within the commercial limits set forth with the Act when telecast on CNN.

Certified by me this 6th day of October, 2020.

المعلون المناورة

Toni Millner (Oct 6, 2020 14:45 EDT)

Toni Millner Associate General Counsel and Vice President—Kid Vid Compliance

^{*&}quot;Children's programming" for the purpose of the commercial limits means programs originally produced and telecast for an audience of children 12 years old and under.

FCC KidVid Compliance Certificate TBS_TNT_T ruTV_TCM_CNN Q 3 2020_4374043_1

Final Audit Report 2020-10-06

Created: 2020-10-06

By: Vanessa Graham (Vanessa.Graham@turner.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAvgmRr_Q0cPYvoKN73gQXF0O189_A2QFF

"FCC KidVid Compliance Certificate TBS_TNT_TruTV_TCM_C NN Q 3 2020_4374043_1" History

- Document created by Vanessa Graham (Vanessa.Graham@turner.com) 2020-10-06 6:34:55 PM GMT- IP address: 168.161.22.1
- Document emailed to Toni Millner (Toni.Millner@turner.com) for signature 2020-10-06 6:36:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Toni Millner (Toni.Millner@turner.com) 2020-10-06 6:45:06 PM GMT- IP address: 157.166.167.132
- Document e-signed by Toni Millner (Toni.Millner@turner.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-10-06 6:45:16 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 157.166.167.132
- Agreement completed. 2020-10-06 - 6:45:16 PM GMT